DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2551823 Master Contract: 160686
Project: 80069906  Date Issued: 2021-07-27
Issued To: Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG
 Kagenstrasse 7
 Reinach., Basel-Country, 4153
 Switzerland

Maximum Working Pressure (MWP):
160bar (Sensors W, L), 25bar (sensor D)
Order Code Structure:
Proline Promag W 400
5a4obb-ccdefghiklllmn + #**#
O5a4obb-ccdefghiklllmnpp + #**#
Proline Promag 400 - replacement transmitter
5X4oXX-ccdgefhi + #**#
O5X4oXX-ccdgefhipp + #**#
 a = Type of sensor
  W  = Promag W
o = Generation Index
   B = single board version
  C = modular version
bb = Size (nominal tube diameter)
  any double number or letter
cc = Approval
   C6 = CSA C/US NI CL.I Div.2 Gr. ABCD
d = Design
   (options for length of tube)
  any single number or letter
e = Power Supply (and sensor only option)
  A  = 100-230Vac
          (single board version only)
  B  = 24AC/DC
          (single board version only)
  L  = 24-240V AC/DC
          (modular version only)
  X  = sensor only (For customers
          ordering a replacement sensor.)
f = Output/Input
  H,I,J = 4-20mA HART +
              configurable ports
  L =      PROFIBUS DP
  M =     Modbus RS485
  N =      Ethernet/IP
O, P =   Modbus/PFS/IOUT
X  =   sensor only (For customers
Proline Promag L 400, Proline Promag D 400
5a4obb-ccefghiklllmn + #**#
O5a4obb-ccefghiklllmnpp + #**#
 a = Type of sensor
  L  = Promag L
  D  = Promag D
o = Generation Index
   B = single board version
  C = modular version
bb = Size (nominal tube diameter)
  any double number or letter
cc = Approval
  C6 = CSA C/US NI CL.I Div.2 Gr. ABCD
e = Power Supply (and sensor only option)
  A  = 100-230Vac
          (single board version only)
  B  = 24AC/DC
          (single board version only)
  L  = 24-240V AC/DC
          (modular version only)
  X  = sensor only (For customers
          ordering a replacement sensor.)
f = Output/Input
  H,I,J = 4-20mA HART +
              configurable ports
  L =      PROFIBUS DP
  M =     Modbus RS485
  N =      Ethernet/IP
O, P =   Modbus/PFS/IOUT
X  =    sensor only (For customers
             ordering a replacement sensor.)
g = Housing of Transmitter
  A  = Compact, Alu
  M  = Compact, Polymeric
   N = Remote, Polymeric

MWP
See control drawing FES0233*
Order Code Structure:
Proline Prosonic Flow W 400
9W4Bcc-ddefghikklmmnnpp + #**#
O9W4Bcc-ddefghikklmmnnppqq + #**#
Proline Prosonic Flow I 400
9I4Bcc-ddefghikklmmnnoopp + #**#
O9I4Bcc-ddefghikklmmnnooppqq + #**#
Proline Prosonic Flow 400 - replacement transmitter
9X4BXX-ddefghipp + #**#
O9X4BXX-ddefghippqq + #**#
cc Number of Sensorsets
A1  =  1 Sensorset
A2  =  2 Sensorsets
dd Approval
C6 = CSA C/US NI CL.I Div.2 Gr. ABCD
e Power Supply
L  =  100..240 VAC or 24V AC/DC
X  =  Sensor only (Not for replacement transmitter)
f Output/Input
H,I  =  4-20mA HART +
             configurable ports
L  = Profibus DP
M = Modbus RS485
N  =    Ethernet/IP
Certificate: 2551823
Project: 80069906
Master Contract: 160686
Date Issued: 2021-07-27
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 7
O,P    =    Modbus/PFS/IOUT
X  =  Sensor only (Not for replacement transmitter)
g Display/Operation
F  =  Display module
G  = Display module with WLAN
X  =  Sensor only (Not for replacement transmitter)
h Housing of Transmitter
N  = Remote, Polymeric enclosure
P  = Remote, Aluminum enclosure
X  =  Sensor only (Not for replacement transmitter)
i Cable Entries
D  =  Thread NPT1/2”
L  =  Thread NPT1/2” + M12x1 receptacle for Ethernet
X  =  Sensor only (Not for replacement transmitter)
kk Sensor Version
any double number or letter
l Process Temperature
any single number or letter
mm Cable
any double number or letter
nn Installation Set
any double number or letter
oo Sensor Holder
any double number or letter
pp Device Model
A1 = 1 (Generation 1)
qq Customer Version
any double number or letter
+, # Signs used as indicator for optional abbreviation of extended order code
** Option in two digits (none, two or multiple of two digits); any combination of number or letter
Proline Prosonic Flow 400 sensor set
DK9018-ddkkl00
dd Approval
C6 = CSA C/US NI CL.I Div.2 Gr. ABCD
kk Sensor Version
any double number or letter
l Process Temperature
any single number or letter
00 Reserved for future use
Certificate: 2551823
Project: 80069906